
2022 SPEED TEST CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
SUPER STREET L4 

RANK NAME CAR CLASS ST1 ST2 ST3 ST4 ST5 TOTAL 
1  

ELIE SEIF 
 

BMW M3 
L4 30+5 

35 
30+5 

35 
30+5 

35 
30+5 

35 
 140 

2 ALECCO 
ACHKAR 

 
BMW Z3 M 

L4 - 27+4 
31 

27+4 
31 

25+3 
28 

 90 

3  
BOUDY KALLAB 

RENAULT 
MEGANE 

RS 

L4 - 21+1 
22 

23+2 
25 

23+2 
25 

 72 

4 PIERRE 
ISSA 

 
BMW M3 

L4 25+3 
28 

- 21+1 
22 

17  67 

5  
ELIE SAADE 

HYUNDAI 
VELOSTER 

N 

L4 - 17 
 

25+3 
28 

21+1 
22 

 67 

6 MOUSTAFA 
FAKHRI 

 
MINI JCW  

L4 - 25+3 
28 

- 27+4 
31 

 59 

7 DANIEL 
TERZIAN  

RENAULT 
MEGANE 

RS 

L4 27+4 
31 

- 19 -  50 

8 RAMI 
TRABOULSI 

 
GOLF 6 GTI 

L4 - 23+2 
25 

- -  25 

9  
CHADI RAAD 

BMW M3 L4 - 19 
 

- -  19 

10 RAMZI AL ATAT 
 

BMW M3 L4 - - - 19  19 

11 PETER 
KOUNDAKJIAN 

GOLF 6 GTI L4 - 15 
 

- -  15 

12 YORGO MRAD HYUNDAI    
I 30 N 

L4 - - 
 

- 15  15 

13 NIDAL EL JURDI BMW M3 L4 - - 
 

- 13  13 

14 DANY 
KACHOUH 

BMW M3 L4 - - 
 

- 11  11 

 



2022 SPEED TEST CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
SUPER STREET L5 

RANK NAME CAR CLASS ST1 ST2 ST3 ST4 ST5 TOTAL 
1 TONY FEGHALI MITSUBISHI 

LANCER EVO X 
L5 30+5 

35 
27+4 

31 
27+4 

31 
30+5 

35 
    132 

2 WISSAM 
ROUKOZ 

AUDI S3 L5 - 23+2 
25 

23+2 
25 

25+3 
28 

 78 

3 HOVSEP 
KANLEDJIAN 

VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF 6 R 

L5 - 30+5 
35 

30+5 
35 

-  70 

4 JAMIL 
YAZBECK 

MITSUBISHI 
LANCER EVO X 

L5 27+4 
31 

- - 23+2 
25 

 56 

5 GABI KAHI MITSUBISHI 
LANCER EVO 6 

L5 - 25+3 
28 

25+3 
28 

-  56 

6 CAMILLE 
ZIADEH 

MITSUBISHI 
LANCER EVO 7 

L5 - - - 27+4 
31 

 31 

 



2022 SPEED TEST CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
SUPER STREET L6 

RANK NAME CAR CLASS ST1 ST2 ST3 ST4 ST5 TOTAL 
1 RAWAD        

EL  HACHEM 
MITSUBISHI 

LANCER EVO IX 
L6 30+5 

35 
23+2 

25 
30+5 

35 
30+5 

35 
    130 

۲ PIERRE RIZK MITSUBISHI 
LANCER EVO X 

L6 23+2 
25 

27+4 
31 

27+4 
31 

25+3 
28 

 115 

۳ JOY EL 
ACHKAR 

MITSUBISHI 
LANCER EVO VIII 

L6 25+3 
28 

21+1 
22 

25+3 
28 

21+1 
22 

 100 

٤ BASSEL 
NASER 

MITSUBISHI 
LANCER EVO VIII 

L6 21+1 
22 

25+3 
28 

23+2 
25 

23+2 
25 

 100 

٥ XAVIER 
MASSAAD 

MITSUBISHI 
LANCER EVO VII 

L6 27+4 
31 

30+5 
   35 

- 27+4 
31 

 97 

 



2022 SPEED TEST CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
SUPER & MUSCLE CARS  L7 

RANK NAME CAR CLASS ST1 ST2 ST3 ST4 ST5 TOTAL 
1 MITRI MATAR NISSAN GTR L7 25+3 

28 
30+5 

35 
27+4 

31 
27+4 

31 
 125 

2 ZADE KEKHIA NISSAN 370Z L7 30+5 
35 

25+3 
28 

30+5 
35 

21+1 
22 

 120 

3 EMILE 
ACHKAR 

BMW 335 I L7 27+4 
31 

27+4 
31 

- 25+3 
28 

 90 

4 ROCK 
ACHKAR 

BMW 1M L7 - 23+2 
25 

25+3 
28 

23+2 
25 

 78 

5 HANI RAAD BMW M2 L7 21+1 
22 

21+1 
22 

21+1 
22 

11  77 

6 HANI SHEET LAMBORGHINI 
HURACAN 

L7 19 19 - 30+5 
35 

 73 

7 HADI SHEET CHEVROLET 
CORVETTE C8 

L7 7 10 17 17  51 

8 JEAN 
SALAMEH 

FORD 
MUSTANG 

L7 13 11 15 8  47 

9 GEORGES 
MALAK 

FERRARI 458 L7 10 17 - 15  42 

10 JASON 
WEHBE 

BMW 335 I L7 15 15 - -  30 

11 ROBERT 
NEHME 

MC LAREN L7 - 13 - 13  26 

12 CHRISTOPHER 
MALAK 

PORSHE 996 
TURBO 

L7 23+2 
25 

- - -  25 

13 SAMER 
ANTONIOS 

BMW M3 L7 - - 23+2 
25 

-  25 

14 RAMZI HOUT BMW M2 L7 - - 19 -  19 
15 ELICCIO 

KHAIRALLAH 
LAMBORGHINI   

HURACAN 
L7 - - - 19  19 

16 JONATHAN 
MALAK 

LAMBORGHINI 
GAILLARDO 

L7 17 - - -  17 

17 ANTONIOS 
MELHEM 

CHEVROLET 
CAMARO SS 

L7 11 - - -  11 



18 WAEL EL 
WARED 

BMW 1M L7 - - - 10  10 

19 NADIM AL 
HADDAD 

LAMBORGHINI 
MURCIELAGO 

L7 9 - - -  9 

20 J R FERRARI 458 L7 - - - 9  9 
21 RIYAN BOU 

SERHAL 
FORD 

MUSTANG 
L7 8 - - -  8 

 



2022 SPEED TEST CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
PRO SERIES 

RANK NAME CAR CLASS ST1 ST2 ST3 ST4 ST5 TOTAL 

1 ALEX FEGHALI MITSUBISHI 
EVO VI 

PF3 27+4 
31 

30+5 
35 

30+5 
35 

27+5 
32 

 133 

2 MICHEL ZGHEIB BMW 328 PF2 25+5 
30 

27+5 
32 

21+5 
26 

25+5 
  30   

 118 

3 TONY EL HELOU MITSUBISHI 
EVO VIII 

PF3 11+2 
13 

25+4 
29 

19+4 
23 

21+4 
25 

 90 

4 SHADI AL FAKIH MITSUBISHI 
EVO IX 

PF4 23+5 
28 

17+5 
22 

15+3 
18 

15+2 
17 

 86 

5 JEAN BIRY MITSUBISHI 
EVO VIII 

PF3 9+1 
10 

21+3 
24 

25+4 
29 

-  63 

6 BASSEL ABOU 
HAMDAN 

SKODA 
FABIA 

PF4 - - 27+5 
32 

23+4 
27 

 59 

7 BAHO VW GOLF 1 PF5 15+5 
20 

8+4 
12 

9+4 
13 

6+4 
10 

 55 

8 AHMAD KHALED MITSUBISHI 
EVO X 

PF4 21+4 
25 

5+2 
7 

- 
 

17+3 
20 

 52 

9 RONY EL ASMAR MITSUBISHI 
EVO IX 

PF4 10+3 
13 

15+4 
19 

7+1 
8 

10+1 
11 

 51 

10 MAHER GHAZAL BMW 325I PF2 3 10+1 
11 

13+4 
17 

7+4 
11 

 42 

11 RICHARD IBRAHIM PEUGEOT 
306 

PF5 5+3 
8 

7+3 
10 

5+3 
8 

8+5 
13 

 39 

12 SONNY SUBARU 
IMPREZA 

PF3 8 - 8+1 
9 

19+3 
22 

 39 

13 ROGER EL KHOURY MITSUBISHI 
EVO VIII 

PF4 6+2 
8 

6+3 
9 

10+2 
12 

9  38 

14 ELIAS DEHNI MITSUBISHI 
EVO IX 

PF3 30+5 
35 

- - -  35 

15 PAUL KOSSEIFI MITSUBISHI 
EVO IX 

PF3 - - - 30+5 
35 

 35 

16 SAMER SFEIR SUBARU 
IMPREZA 

PF3 - 13+2 
15 

- 13+2 
15 

 30 

17 HENRI KAHI CITROEN 
DS3 

PF5 - 9+5 
14 

11+5 
16 

-  30 

18 GEORGES 
DARGHAM 

BMW M3 PF2 - 23+4 
27 

- -  27 

19 HOUSSAM 
TARABAY 

MITSUBISHI 
EVO VIII 

PF3 - - 23+3 
26 

-  26 



20 HANI SAAB MITSUBISHI 
EVO VII 

PF3 2 3+1 
4 

6 11+1 
12 

 24 

21 SELIM WAKIM MITSUBISHI 
EVO VIII 

PF3 19+3 
22 

- - -  22 

22 PAUL ABOU 
JAOUDE 

BMW M3 PF2 - 19+3 
22 

- -  22 

23 JUSTIN BAROUKI BMW 318  PF2 17+4 
21 

- - -  21 

24 JAD EL AWAR MITSUBISHI 
EVO IX 

PF4 - - 17+4 
21 

-  21 

25 DOUMIT BOU 
DOUMIT 

CITROEN 
DS3 

PF5 13+4    
17 

- - -  17 

26 JIHAD EL ASMAR PEUGEOT 
206 XS 

PF6 4 5 - 1+4 
5 

 14 

27 CARLOS MERHI BMW 135 PF2 - 11+2 
13 

- -  13 

28 JOANNA HASSOUN RENAULT 
CLIO III 

PF5 - 2 2+1 
3 

5+3 
8 

    13 

29 JOE BEAINI VW GOLF 2 PF5 - 1 4+2 
6 

4+2 
6 

 13 

30 CHARBEL CHEBLI SUZUKI 
SWIFT 

PF6 - 4 -  3+5  
   8   

 12 

31 JASON WEHBE SKODA 
FABIA  

PF6 - - 3+5 
8 

-  8 

32 DANI KACHOUH BMW 316 
COMPACT 

PF2 7 - - -  7 

33 DAVID MEZHER CITROEN 
DS3 

PF5 4+2 
6 

- - -  6 

34 ANTOINE MATTA SUZUKI 
SWIFT 

PF6 5  - -  5 

35 MIKE KASSOUF  MITSUBISHI 
EVO VIII 

PF4 - 4+1 
5 

- -      5 

36 HOVOSS SEAT IBIZA 
GTI 

PF5 - - 1 2+1 
3 

 4 

37 EMILE KHOUEIRY RENAULT 
CLIO 

PF5 - 1+2 
3 

-     -  3 

38 TAREK MELHEM VW GOLF 1 PF5 1+1 
2 

- - -  2 

 



2022 SPEED TEST CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 

CLASSIC CARS 

RANK NAME CAR CLASS ST1 ST2 ST3 ST4 ST5 TOTAL 
1  SAMI RAAD  BMW 535i 

/ 
BMW 2002 

C 5   
/ 

C3 

30+5 
35 

25+3 
28 

25+3 
28 

27+5 
32 

   123 

2 BASSAM 
ASSAF 

BMW 635 i C 5 - 30+5 
35 

30+5 
35 

-  70 

3  CHADI RAAD  BMW 535 i C 5 - - - 30+5 
35 

 35 

4 SAMAH 
ZACCA 

PONTIAC 
TRANS AM 

C 5 - 27+4 
31 

- -  31 

5 MAHMOUD 
SAFA 

BMW 30 
CS 

C 5 - - 27+4 
31 

-  31 

 



2022 SPEED TEST CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 

CROSS CAR 

RANK NAME CAR CLASS ST1 ST2 ST3 ST4 ST5  TOTAL 
1 RYAN KHNAYSER  CROSSCAR CC 35 35 35 35  140 
2 RHEA DAGHER CROSSCAR CC 31 31 31 -  93 
3 KARL MASSAAD CROSSCAR CC - - - 31  31 

 



2022 SPEED TEST CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 

EXOTIC CARS 

RANK NAME CAR CLASS ST1 ST2 ST3 ST4 ST5 TOTAL 
1 HANI SHEET LAMBORGHINI 

HURACAN 
PERFORMANTE 

L7 27+4 
31 

30+5 
35 

- 30+5 
35 

 101 

2 GEORGES 
MALAK 

FERRARI 458 L7 23+2 
25 

27+4 
31 

- 25+3 
28 

 84 

3 HADI SHEET CHEVROLET 
CORVETTE C8 

L7 19 23+2 
25 

- 27+4 
31 

 75 

4 ROBERT 
NEHME 

MC LAREN  
570 S 

L7 17 25+3 
28 

- 23+2 
25 

 70 

5 CHRISTOPHER 
MALAK 

PORSCHE 996 
TURBO 

L7 30+5 
35 

- - -  35 

6 JONATHAN 
MALAK 

LAMBORGHINI 
GAILLARDO 

L7 25+3 
28 

- - -  28 

7 NADIM EL 
HADDAD 

LAMBORGHINI 
MURCIELAGO 

L7 21+1 
22 

- - -  22 

8 J R FERRARI 458 L7 - - - 21+1 
22 

 22 

9 MAHMOUD 
ACHI 

CHEVROLET 
CORVETTE 
STINGRAY 

L7 15 - - -  15 

10 HACHEM 
SAFIEDDINE 

LAMBORGHINI 
HURACAN 

L7 13 - - -  13 

 



2022 SPEED TEST CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 

RENAULT SPORT CLUB LEBANON 

RANK NAME CAR CLASS ST1 ST2 ST3 ST4 ST5 TOTAL 
1      AYOUBS RENAULT CLIO 

RS 
L3 23+3 

26 
30+5 

35 
27+5 

32 
27+5 

32 
 125 

2 CHADI 
SKAYEM 

RENAULT CLIO 
RS 

L3 27+5 
32 

25+3 
28 

23+3 
26 

25+4 
29 

 115 

3 RALPH 
HAMOUCHE 

RENAULT 
CLIO  RS 

L3 25+4 
29 

27+4 
31 

25+4 
29 

23+3 
26 

 115 

4 BOUDY 
KALLAB 

RENAULT 
MEGANE RS 

L4 - - 30+5 
35 

30+5 
35 

 70 

5 JOE NASR RENAULT CLIO 
RS 

L3 21+2 
23 

- 21+2 
23 

21+2 
23 

 69 

6 DANIEL 
TERZIAN 

RENAULT 
MEGANE RS 

L4 30+5 
35 

- 21+4 
25 

-  60 

 



2022 SPEED TEST CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 

STREET SERIES 

RANK NAME CAR CLASS ST1 ST2 ST3 ST4 ST5 TOTAL 
۱ CHADI ABOU 

ASSI 
PEUGEOT 
205 GTI 

L3 27+4 
31 

17 ۳۰+5 
3٥  

27+4 
31 

 114 

۲ BOULA VW GOLF 
GTI 

L3 25+3 
28 

21+1 
22 

27+4 
31 

25+3 
28 

 109 

3 ELIAS 
BECHARA 

MAZDA 
MX5 

L3 30+5 
35 

30+5 
35 

- 30+5 
35 

 105 

4     AYOUBS RENAULT 
CLIO RS 

L3 17 27+4 
31 

23+2 
25 

23+2 
25 

 98 

5 RALPH 
HAMOUCHE 

RENAULT 
CLIO RS 

L3 21+1    
22 

25+3 
28 

21+1 
22 

17  89 

6 CHADI 
SKAYEM 

VW GOLF           
GTI 

L3 23+2 
25 

19 19 19  82 

7 MAZEN EL 
HABER 

VW GOLF           
GTI 

L3 15 23+2 
25 

17 21+1 
22 

 79 

8 FIRAS JABER PEUGEOT 
106 

L2 10+5 
15 

15+5 
20 

11+5 
16 

13+5 
18 

 69 

9 VICKSSS VW LUPO 
GTI 

L2 9+4 
13 

13+4 
17 

10+4 
14 

11+4 
15 

 59 

10 JOE NASR RENAULT 
CLIO RS 

L3 11 - 15 15  41 

11 MARC 
BOUSTANY 

TOYOTA 
86 

L3 - - 13 10  23 

12 JOE GHALEB PEUGEOT 
208 

L3 19 - - -  19 

13 NASER K.  
AL ATIYA 

TOYOTA 
YARIS GR 

L3 13 - - -  13 
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